
 
CLASSIFICAÇÕES 

MARATONA BTT MORTÁGUA 2017 

MARATONA 

Categorias 

Posição Nome Equipa Tempo Média Dorsal 

Geral Feminino 

1 ANABELA ALVES Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     05:01:00.48 11.16 20 

2 ANA TERESA MOURA REGENTE SALSAS Individual     05:01:01.27 11.16 46 

Geral Masculino 

1 LUÍS CUNHA MIRANDA MORTÁGUA     02:14:40.37 24.95 53 

2 CARLOS ALBERTO JESUS SOARES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:18:45.14 24.22 105 

3 ANDRÉ GOMES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:18:45.55 24.21 112 

4 DÁRIO MARQUES PEREIRA Casa do Povo de Abrunheira     02:20:31.37 23.91 122 

5 FERNANDO GOUVEIA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:21:35.44 23.73 99 

6 FABIO PEDROSA Casa do Povo de Abrunheira     02:24:04.32 23.32 123 

7 ALEXANDRE MIGUEL BATISTA CASIMIRO CUVilanovense/     02:24:35.60 23.24 6 

8 BRUNO MATOS SANCHO Saldo Válido Lda. Mortágua     02:24:36.76 23.23 61 

9 FÁBIO MIGUEL FERREIRA CARVALHO SEMPRE A 30     02:26:09.71 22.99 120 

10 JOSE JOAQUIM NUNES MADEIRA AMPQ Povoa das Quartas     02:26:37.84 22.91 17 

11 GERMANO CARDOSO V C BIKE     02:29:46.84 22.43 144 

12 GODOFREDO FERREIRA LOBO Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:30:32.47 22.32 48 

13 MARCELO FILIPE FRANCISCO RIBAFEITA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:30:36.06 22.31 111 

14 RICARDO SEBASTIÃO Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:30:39.60 22.30 131 

15 DANIEL FONSECA SOARES A.R.D OS Povoenses     02:30:43.91 22.29 86 

16 PEDRO FILIPE FERNANDES RODRIGUES SEMPRE A 30     02:30:47.07 22.28 27 

17 FÁBIO SILVA Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:31:06.31 22.24 132 

18 PEDRO FIGUEIRA Barcouço Bike Team / TP Pascoal / 111 Sport     02:32:51.91 21.98 54 

19 RICARDO SEQUEIRA Casa do Povo de Abrunheira     02:33:40.77 21.86 124 

20 AGOSTINHO FERREIRA arlu btt     02:35:46.98 21.57 34 

21 LUÍS MAGALHÃES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:35:48.10 21.57 138 

22 RICARDO GOMES Aguiar da Beira     02:37:26.65 21.34 13 

23 RICARDO RODRIGUES Individual     02:37:59.48 21.27 5 

24 SÉRGIO DUARTE CAB FERBIKE     02:38:11.79 21.24 113 

25 PEDRO MIGUEL MONTEIRO GONÇALVES Azuribike Mangualde Team     02:39:20.84 21.09 24 

26 LUÍS CARLOS FERREIRA MORGADO Pedaladas C.C.     02:39:27.68 21.07 98 

27 JOSÉ ARROMBA besouros.com     02:40:11.27 20.98 125 

28 JOSÉ MANUEL PEREIRA DE FIGUEIREDO Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:40:12.28 20.97 121 

29 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ SANTOS PEREIRA AZURIBIKE     02:40:14.71 20.97 16 

30 NUNO PEDRO DA SILVA RODRIGUES Individual     02:40:33.16 20.93 62 

31 AMILCAR GOMES arlu btt     02:41:25.88 20.81 35 

32 CARLOS MANUEL VIEIRA DA SILVA Super Bike Team     02:42:15.48 20.71 94 

33 TIAGO DIAS Super Bike Team     02:42:56.72 20.62 41 

34 RENATO SILVA Pabol/Peixovar     02:43:09.06 20.59 36 

35 JOSÉ LUÍS BENTO PEREIRA MARQUES Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:43:42.20 20.52 134 

36 BRUNO COSTA Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:46:21.41 20.20 88 



 
37 IDÍLIO PEDROSA Super Bike Team     02:48:57.48 19.89 9 

38 BRUNO CASIMIRO Avança BTT     02:49:01.36 19.88 146 

39 PEDRO MIGUEL CORREIA RIBEIRO Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:49:46.16 19.79 115 

40 VIRGILIO FERREIRA PEDROSA CABECINHAS Bttralhos     02:49:55.11 19.77 21 

41 DIOGO MIGUEL MARQUES FIGUEIREDO A.M. Póvoa das Quartas     02:52:06.60 19.52 71 

42 EDUARDO COSTA Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     02:52:21.37 19.49 44 

43 FAUSTO MARTINS Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:52:22.50 19.49 114 

44 ANTÓNIO AUGUSTO BTT QUARTZO   CENTRO PNEUS RETA DO CAMPO     02:52:23.10 19.49 57 

45 PAULO ROCHA V C BIKE     02:54:09.31 19.29 143 

46 MANUEL BUCETE DCI/A.M.R. AVENTURA     02:54:41.78 19.23 38 

47 ALBERTO SILVA Pedaladas C.C.     02:54:49.20 19.22 148 

48 PEDRO MIGEL BARROS DCI/A.M.R. AVENTURA     02:55:53.61 19.10 87 

49 PAULO JERONIMO Individual     02:56:12.83 19.07 51 

50 MARCO MENDES #OMundoSabeQue     02:57:29.10 18.93 136 

51 RAPHAEL SOARES ALMEIDA A.R.D OS Povoenses     02:57:32.89 18.92 100 

52 LUIS FILIPE PEREIRA avança     02:57:40.76 18.91 76 

53 DIOGO VEIGA DA SECA MARTINS Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     02:58:54.04 18.78 96 

54 HUMBERTO DA SILVA CARVALHEIRA Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     02:58:54.25 18.78 32 

55 ALBERTINO PAIS V C BIKE     02:59:15.29 18.74 142 

56 RUI SERGIO FERREIRA MEIRELES CICLO COIMBROES     02:59:31.29 18.72 52 

57 PEDRO SARABANDO Individual     02:59:39.80 18.70 37 

58 DANIEL FIGUEIREDO Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:00:50.95 18.58 56 

59 JULIO FERREIRA Xupetas bike team     03:04:17.36 18.23 108 

60 RUI MONTEIRO BTT QUARTZO   CENTRO PNEUS RETA DO CAMPO     03:04:28.55 18.21 104 

61 RUI FILIPE ALMEIDA COSTA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     03:04:36.25 18.20 84 

62 JORGE FERREIRA RASGAMATABTT     03:04:36.78 18.20 15 

63 LUIS PEDRO SALGADO Ginasio energymnus Tondela     03:04:53.67 18.17 4 

64 DAMIÃO VEIGA DA SÊCA MARTINS Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     03:05:53.21 18.08 39 

65 PEDRO MIGUEL MARQUES CENTEIO Pedaladas C.C.     03:06:32.78 18.01 97 

66 PEDRO SÉRGIO AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil     03:07:16.90 17.94 140 

67 CARLOS JORGE OLIVEIRA GUIOMAR Antas BTT     03:07:45.00 17.90 101 

68 MANUEL MONTEIRO AMIGOS DO BTT TERRAS DE ALGODRES     03:07:46.30 17.89 85 

69 MIGUEL ALMEIDA Cães de Caça BTT     03:08:43.17 17.80 68 

70 HUGO NEVES SANTIAGO MARQUES Azuribike Mangualde Tream     03:09:02.65 17.77 147 

71 DIAMANTINO DA COSTA PESSOA Azuribike Mangualde team     03:09:02.66 17.77 79 

72 FILIPE JOSÉ RAMOS QUEIRIGA Azuribike Mangualde Team     03:09:06.81 17.77 59 

73 PEDRO GONÇALO VAZ FERREIRA Cães de Caça BTT     03:11:15.46 17.57 133 

74 TIAGO PEREIRA Pedaladas C.C.     03:12:43.29 17.43 119 

75 EURICO MAIA Individual     03:16:01.17 17.14 58 

76 ARTUR ARROMBA besouros.com     03:18:54.86 16.89 126 

77 BRUNO PESSOA besouros.com     03:18:54.87 16.89 127 

78 BRUNO OLIVEIRA Individual     03:21:22.68 16.69 3 

79 PAULO JORGE DA FONSECA MARQUES Vasconha BTT Vouzela     03:21:23.42 16.68 128 

80 ARISTIDES FIGUEIREDO i am specialized   viseu     03:21:23.45 16.68 64 

81 EMANUEL COELHO Rodabike     03:21:24.19 16.68 30 

82 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ ALEIXO SEQUEIA Intermanos.com     03:25:50.24 16.32 92 

83 VITOR DUARTE jáláBouTTer     03:26:54.96 16.24 18 



 
84 MANUEL ANTÓNIO MARQUES PEREIRA AZURIBIKE     03:27:21.13 16.20 102 

85 ANTÓNIO MANUEL SANTOS ANDRADE Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:27:31.97 16.19 80 

86 JOÃO CARVALHO Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:28:50.98 16.09 26 

87 TIAGO COSTA DINÂMICA KTM BIKES VISEU     03:30:10.52 15.99 42 

88 RICARDO MOREIRA Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:30:47.54 15.94 19 

89 PAULO ALMEIDA (ma)DUROS_do_pedal     03:30:55.98 15.93 33 

90 NUNO SOUSA Nah     03:33:39.39 15.73 63 

91 HUGO LIMA Pedalsempre     03:35:02.81 15.62 83 

92 SILVINO POMBINHO SPMAQ     03:36:02.55 15.55 90 

93 JOSÉ ADELINO VICENTE Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:39:56.88 15.28 77 

94 LUIS FILIPE MANAIA AMADO Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:39:57.46 15.28 130 

95 FRANCISCO JOSÉ GIL SILVA Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:39:57.50 15.28 28 

96 ANTONIO MANUEL CORREIA MORAIS CICLO COIMBROES     03:41:50.13 15.15 2 

97 MARIO MIRANDA A MESMA QUE TU     03:43:53.77 15.01 31 

98 ADELINO MARQUES DE FIGUEIREDO Caracóis do Mato     03:44:05.66 14.99 12 

99 ALEXANDRE SILVEIRA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     03:45:04.47 14.93 103 

100 JORGE COELHO i am specialized   viseu     03:45:53.18 14.87 66 

101 JORGE SANTOS i am specialized   viseu     03:45:54.13 14.87 65 

102 ANTÓNIO MANUEL OLIVEIRA COSTS Pardilho bike team     03:45:57.03 14.87 45 

103 MÁRIO SANTOS Individual     03:59:15.16 14.04 93 

104 BRAULIO AFONSO Bikezone Coimbra     03:59:15.46 14.04 137 

105 MANUEL BATISTA COUCEIRO mc     04:03:03.58 13.82 67 

106 BRUNO ABREU Green Team     04:05:44.91 13.67 106 

107 NUNO BERNARDO Green Team     04:05:45.39 13.67 107 

108 PAULO HENRIQUES A MESMA QUE TU     04:13:35.83 13.25 70 

Fem. Master 

1 ANABELA ALVES Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     05:01:00.48 11.16 20 

2 ANA TERESA MOURA REGENTE SALSAS Individual     05:01:01.27 11.16 46 

Masc. Elites/Sub23 

1 LUÍS CUNHA MIRANDA MORTÁGUA     02:14:40.37 24.95 53 

2 JOSE JOAQUIM NUNES MADEIRA AMPQ Povoa das Quartas     02:26:37.84 22.91 17 

3 GERMANO CARDOSO V C BIKE     02:29:46.84 22.43 144 

4 MARCELO FILIPE FRANCISCO RIBAFEITA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:30:36.06 22.31 111 

5 RICARDO SEBASTIÃO Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:30:39.60 22.30 131 

6 FÁBIO SILVA Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:31:06.31 22.24 132 

7 RICARDO SEQUEIRA Casa do Povo de Abrunheira     02:33:40.77 21.86 124 

8 DIOGO MIGUEL MARQUES FIGUEIREDO A.M. Póvoa das Quartas     02:52:06.60 19.52 71 

9 MARCO MENDES #OMundoSabeQue     02:57:29.10 18.93 136 

10 RUI FILIPE ALMEIDA COSTA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     03:04:36.25 18.20 84 

Masc. Master 30 

1 ANDRÉ GOMES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:18:45.55 24.21 112 

2 DÁRIO MARQUES PEREIRA Casa do Povo de Abrunheira     02:20:31.37 23.91 122 

3 FABIO PEDROSA Casa do Povo de Abrunheira     02:24:04.32 23.32 123 

4 ALEXANDRE MIGUEL BATISTA CASIMIRO CUVilanovense/     02:24:35.60 23.24 6 

5 BRUNO MATOS SANCHO Saldo Válido Lda. Mortágua     02:24:36.76 23.23 61 

6 FÁBIO MIGUEL FERREIRA CARVALHO SEMPRE A 30     02:26:09.71 22.99 120 

7 GODOFREDO FERREIRA LOBO Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:30:32.47 22.32 48 



 
8 PEDRO FILIPE FERNANDES RODRIGUES SEMPRE A 30     02:30:47.07 22.28 27 

9 LUÍS MAGALHÃES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:35:48.10 21.57 138 

10 RICARDO GOMES Aguiar da Beira     02:37:26.65 21.34 13 

11 RICARDO RODRIGUES Individual     02:37:59.48 21.27 5 

12 SÉRGIO DUARTE CAB FERBIKE     02:38:11.79 21.24 113 

13 PEDRO MIGUEL MONTEIRO GONÇALVES Azuribike Mangualde Team     02:39:20.84 21.09 24 

14 LUÍS CARLOS FERREIRA MORGADO Pedaladas C.C.     02:39:27.68 21.07 98 

15 TIAGO DIAS Super Bike Team     02:42:56.72 20.62 41 

16 RENATO SILVA Pabol/Peixovar     02:43:09.06 20.59 36 

17 JOSÉ LUÍS BENTO PEREIRA MARQUES Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:43:42.20 20.52 134 

18 BRUNO COSTA Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:46:21.41 20.20 88 

19 IDÍLIO PEDROSA Super Bike Team     02:48:57.48 19.89 9 

20 BRUNO CASIMIRO Avança BTT     02:49:01.36 19.88 146 

21 PEDRO MIGUEL CORREIA RIBEIRO Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:49:46.16 19.79 115 

22 EDUARDO COSTA Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     02:52:21.37 19.49 44 

23 PAULO ROCHA V C BIKE     02:54:09.31 19.29 143 

24 ALBERTO SILVA Pedaladas C.C.     02:54:49.20 19.22 148 

25 RAPHAEL SOARES ALMEIDA A.R.D OS Povoenses     02:57:32.89 18.92 100 

26 LUIS FILIPE PEREIRA avança     02:57:40.76 18.91 76 

27 DIOGO VEIGA DA SECA MARTINS Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     02:58:54.04 18.78 96 

28 ALBERTINO PAIS V C BIKE     02:59:15.29 18.74 142 

29 DANIEL FIGUEIREDO Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:00:50.95 18.58 56 

30 JULIO FERREIRA Xupetas bike team     03:04:17.36 18.23 108 

31 DAMIÃO VEIGA DA SÊCA MARTINS Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     03:05:53.21 18.08 39 

32 PEDRO MIGUEL MARQUES CENTEIO Pedaladas C.C.     03:06:32.78 18.01 97 

33 PEDRO SÉRGIO AMBikes Team Pro | Sérgio e Brandão | Cunfil     03:07:16.90 17.94 140 

34 HUGO NEVES SANTIAGO MARQUES Azuribike Mangualde Tream     03:09:02.65 17.77 147 

35 PEDRO GONÇALO VAZ FERREIRA Cães de Caça BTT     03:11:15.46 17.57 133 

36 TIAGO PEREIRA Pedaladas C.C.     03:12:43.29 17.43 119 

37 EURICO MAIA Individual     03:16:01.17 17.14 58 

38 BRUNO PESSOA besouros.com     03:18:54.87 16.89 127 

39 EMANUEL COELHO Rodabike     03:21:24.19 16.68 30 

40 ANTÓNIO MANUEL SANTOS ANDRADE Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:27:31.97 16.19 80 

41 TIAGO COSTA DINÂMICA KTM BIKES VISEU     03:30:10.52 15.99 42 

42 RICARDO MOREIRA Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:30:47.54 15.94 19 

43 PAULO ALMEIDA (ma)DUROS_do_pedal     03:30:55.98 15.93 33 

44 NUNO SOUSA Nah     03:33:39.39 15.73 63 

45 HUGO LIMA Pedalsempre     03:35:02.81 15.62 83 

46 ANTÓNIO MANUEL OLIVEIRA COSTS Pardilho bike team     03:45:57.03 14.87 45 

47 MÁRIO SANTOS Individual     03:59:15.16 14.04 93 

48 BRUNO ABREU Green Team     04:05:44.91 13.67 106 

49 PAULO HENRIQUES A MESMA QUE TU     04:13:35.83 13.25 70 

Masc. Master 40 

1 CARLOS ALBERTO JESUS SOARES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:18:45.14 24.22 105 

2 FERNANDO GOUVEIA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     02:21:35.44 23.73 99 

3 DANIEL FONSECA SOARES A.R.D OS Povoenses     02:30:43.91 22.29 86 

4 PEDRO FIGUEIRA Barcouço Bike Team / TP Pascoal / 111 Sport     02:32:51.91 21.98 54 



 
5 AGOSTINHO FERREIRA arlu btt     02:35:46.98 21.57 34 

6 JOSÉ ARROMBA besouros.com     02:40:11.27 20.98 125 

7 JOSÉ MANUEL PEREIRA DE FIGUEIREDO Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     02:40:12.28 20.97 121 

8 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ SANTOS PEREIRA AZURIBIKE     02:40:14.71 20.97 16 

9 NUNO PEDRO DA SILVA RODRIGUES Individual     02:40:33.16 20.93 62 

10 AMILCAR GOMES arlu btt     02:41:25.88 20.81 35 

11 PEDRO MIGEL BARROS DCI/A.M.R. AVENTURA     02:55:53.61 19.10 87 

12 PAULO JERONIMO Individual     02:56:12.83 19.07 51 

13 RUI SERGIO FERREIRA MEIRELES CICLO COIMBROES     02:59:31.29 18.72 52 

14 PEDRO SARABANDO Individual     02:59:39.80 18.70 37 

15 RUI MONTEIRO BTT QUARTZO   CENTRO PNEUS RETA DO CAMPO     03:04:28.55 18.21 104 

16 JORGE FERREIRA RASGAMATABTT     03:04:36.78 18.20 15 

17 LUIS PEDRO SALGADO Ginasio energymnus Tondela     03:04:53.67 18.17 4 

18 CARLOS JORGE OLIVEIRA GUIOMAR Antas BTT     03:07:45.00 17.90 101 

19 MIGUEL ALMEIDA Cães de Caça BTT     03:08:43.17 17.80 68 

20 FILIPE JOSÉ RAMOS QUEIRIGA Azuribike Mangualde Team     03:09:06.81 17.77 59 

21 BRUNO OLIVEIRA Individual     03:21:22.68 16.69 3 

22 PAULO JORGE DA FONSECA MARQUES Vasconha BTT Vouzela     03:21:23.42 16.68 128 

23 ARISTIDES FIGUEIREDO i am specialized   viseu     03:21:23.45 16.68 64 

24 MANUEL ANTÓNIO MARQUES PEREIRA AZURIBIKE     03:27:21.13 16.20 102 

25 JOÃO CARVALHO Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:28:50.98 16.09 26 

26 JOSÉ ADELINO VICENTE Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:39:56.88 15.28 77 

27 LUIS FILIPE MANAIA AMADO Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:39:57.46 15.28 130 

28 MARIO MIRANDA A MESMA QUE TU     03:43:53.77 15.01 31 

29 ADELINO MARQUES DE FIGUEIREDO Caracóis do Mato     03:44:05.66 14.99 12 

30 ALEXANDRE SILVEIRA Vasconha BTT Vouzela     03:45:04.47 14.93 103 

31 JORGE COELHO i am specialized   viseu     03:45:53.18 14.87 66 

32 JORGE SANTOS i am specialized   viseu     03:45:54.13 14.87 65 

33 BRAULIO AFONSO Bikezone Coimbra     03:59:15.46 14.04 137 

34 NUNO BERNARDO Green Team     04:05:45.39 13.67 107 

Masc. Master 50 

1 CARLOS MANUEL VIEIRA DA SILVA Super Bike Team     02:42:15.48 20.71 94 

2 VIRGILIO FERREIRA PEDROSA CABECINHAS Bttralhos     02:49:55.11 19.77 21 

3 FAUSTO MARTINS Korpo Activo BTT / U.D. Lorvanense     02:52:22.50 19.49 114 

4 ANTÓNIO AUGUSTO BTT QUARTZO   CENTRO PNEUS RETA DO CAMPO     02:52:23.10 19.49 57 

5 MANUEL BUCETE DCI/A.M.R. AVENTURA     02:54:41.78 19.23 38 

6 HUMBERTO DA SILVA CARVALHEIRA Conforteam   Carvalheira Bastos     02:58:54.25 18.78 32 

7 MANUEL MONTEIRO AMIGOS DO BTT TERRAS DE ALGODRES     03:07:46.30 17.89 85 

8 DIAMANTINO DA COSTA PESSOA Azuribike Mangualde team     03:09:02.66 17.77 79 

9 ARTUR ARROMBA besouros.com     03:18:54.86 16.89 126 

10 ANTÓNIO JOSÉ ALEIXO SEQUEIA Intermanos.com     03:25:50.24 16.32 92 

11 VITOR DUARTE jáláBouTTer     03:26:54.96 16.24 18 

12 SILVINO POMBINHO SPMAQ     03:36:02.55 15.55 90 

13 FRANCISCO JOSÉ GIL SILVA Lobos da Serra / Loureiro     03:39:57.50 15.28 28 

14 ANTONIO MANUEL CORREIA MORAIS CICLO COIMBROES     03:41:50.13 15.15 2 

15 MANUEL BATISTA COUCEIRO mc     04:03:03.58 13.82 67 

      



 
Desqualificados 

DNF MÁRIO JOÃO SINDÃO DAS NEVES Love Tiles Team     01:13:23.88 24.57 116 

DNF PEDRO DO VALE OLIVEIRA SEMPRE A 30     01:18:15.49 23.03 49 

DNF EDUARDO REANHA Individual     01:32:15.70 19.57 141 

DNF MIGUEL FERREIRA Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     01:36:49.63 18.64 82 

DNF ALEXANDRE GONÇALVES Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     01:36:50.47 18.63 81 

DNF NUNO RUA Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     01:36:52.79 18.65 109 

DNF PAULO JORGE ALMEIDA COSTA Azuribike Mangualde Team     01:41:49.79 17.81 135 

DNF JOSÉ MANUEL FERNANDES DO VALE SEMPRE A 30     01:45:12.13 17.13 50 

DNF JOÃO PEDRO CAMPOS POÇAS SCPC Pedalva Team     01:45:24.51 17.11 95 

DNF JOÃO FERNANDES SPMAQ     01:48:01.19 16.69 91 

DNF JORGE AMARAL SPMAQ     01:48:02.15 16.69 89 

DNF FRANCISCO BASTO Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     01:55:52.99 15.57 72 

DNF ARMANDO AMARAL Viseu 2001 / BTT 100 Rumo     01:56:34.15 15.47 73 

DNF LUÍS FILIPE ALMEIDA HILÁRIO O Aventureiro da Bicicleta 05:27:00:00 --:-- 40 

DNF DUARTE TRINDADE O Aventureiro da Bicicleta 05:27:00:00 --:-- 43 

 


